REV. 3/23

CONSULTANT CONTRACT INFO SHEET

RE: Construction Phase OAR Services for H-328 FY23 Airside 3 Ramp Slab Replacement,
Orlando International Airport

ADDENDUM NO. #2 to Continuing Program and Project Management Services Agreement with THE
RODERICK GROUP, INC. dba ARDMORE RODERICK dated July 19, 2022

AMOUNT: NOT TO EXCEED : $89,092.00
NTE Fees: $86,745.00
LS Fees: $0.00
NTE Expenses $2,347.00
FUNDING SOURCE: Capital Expenditure and FDOT grant to extent eligible
APPROVAL.: CONSTRUCTION COMMITTEE - March 28, 2023 (#4)
By: Tuan Nguyen
(if applicable)
AUTHORITY BOARD - (# )

SENT TO CONSULTANT:

RECEIVED FROM CONSULTANT: | o 26, 2023

TO LEGAL: Apr 26, 2023
FROM LEGAL: Apr 26, 2023
TO GOAA: Apr 26, 2023

EFFECTIVE DATE: (ENSURE GRANTS | 3/28/23
HAVE BEEN EXECUTED, IF ANY)

EXECUTION DATE: Apr 26, 2023
UPLOADED TO WEBSITE:
. Faren 5 yan
By: > Sp— Date: Apr 26, 2023
LEGAL REVIEW : none
Comments:

9 No redactions needed



ADDENDUM NO. 2
TO THE AGREEMENT DATED JULY 19, 2022
BETWEEN GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY
AND THE RODERICK GROUP, INC. dba ARDMORE RODERICK

Project: Construction Phase OAR Services for H-328 FY23 Airside 3
Ramp Slab Replacement, Orlando International Airport

THIS ADDENDUM is effective this 28th day of March, 2023, by and between the
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY (“Authority”), and THE
RODERICK GROUP, INC. dba ARDMORE RODERICK (“Consultant’).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Agreement dated July 19, 2022, Authority and Consultant entered into an
agreement for Consultant to provide Continuing Program and Project Management
Services; and

WHEREAS, under the Agreement, Consultant agreed to perform such additional services
for the Authority as are contained in any additional scope of work established by the
Authority in any addendum to the Agreement and accepted in writing by the Consultant;
and

WHEREAS, the Authority and the Consultant desire to enter into this Addendum to the
Agreement to provide for additional services to be rendered by the Consultant under the
terms of said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein
contained, the Authority and the Consultant do hereby agree as follows:

1. Consultant shall perform additional services in accordance with the terms of the
Agreement and the attached Exhibit “A.” Consultant shall be paid for such additional
services according to the payment terms set forth in the Agreement.

2. Consultant shall be compensated for such additional services in the NOT TO
EXCEED amount of EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND NINETY-TWO AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($89,092.00), broken down as follows:

Professional Fees: NTE: $86,745.00
Professional Fees: LS: $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses: NTE: $2,347.00
Total: $89,092.00
3. A. Consultant hereby certifies that it is not on the Scrutinized Companies that

Boycott Israel List and is not engaged in a boycott of Israel, as defined in Florida
Statutes § 287.135, as amended,;
AND

Addendum 2 to Agreement dated Page 1 of 2
July 19, 2022 Rev. 8/2017


http:89,092.00
http:2,347.00
http:86,745.00
http:89,092.00

B. (applicable to agreements that may be $1,000,000 or more) - Consultant
hereby certifies that it is: (1) not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in
Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum
Energy Sector List as defined in Florida Statutes § 287.135; and (2) not engaged
in business operations in Cuba or Syria, as defined in Florida Statutes § 287.135,
as amended.

4. Authority may terminate the Agreement for cause and without the opportunity to cure
if the Consultant is found to have submitted a false certification or has been placed on the
Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is engaged in a boycott of Israel.

In the event the Agreement is for One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) or more, Authority may
terminate this Agreement for cause and without the opportunity to cure if the Consultant is
found to have submitted a false certification or has been placed on the Scrutinized Companies
with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum
Energy Sector List or is engaged in business operations in Cuba or Syria.

5. Except as expressly modified in this Addendum, the Agreement dated July 19, 2022
and all prior addenda will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by their duly authorized representatives have
executed this Addendum on this date **" %% 2°%°

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY

Mtk

B : boxsigN 4WBBQIZJ-4KWIBEXW
Approved as to Form and Legality Y Max Marble

(for the benefit of GOAA only) Sr. Vice President. Capi
. , Capital Programs
on this date ADr 26, 2023 Construction Committee Chair

LLINS BROAD AND
CASSEL, Legal Counsel

Greater Orlando Aviation Authority THE RODERICK GROUP, INC. dba

ARDMORE RODERICK

Wwﬁm ,(0 /’m.ém, )ﬂ.f.

By boxsiGN APITKTSW-AKWIBEXW
Signature (Duly Authorized Rep.)
Weston D. Parker, P.E.

Printed Name

Vice President of Aviation
Title

Addendum 2 to Agreement dated Page 2 of 2
July 19, 2022 Rev. 8/2017


http:1,000,000.00

GreaTer orLanpo | CCM HANDOUT
3/28/2023

0f|acfl Item 4
orlal Revised Memo

o

Memorandum
To: Members of the Construction Committee
From: Tuan Nguyen, Manager of Engineering

(Prepared by Alex Sorondo)
Date: March 28, 2023

Re: Request for Approval of an Addendum to the Continuing Program and
Project Management Services with The Roderick Group, Inc., dba Ardmore
Roderick for Construction Phase Owner’s Authorized Representative
Services for H-00328 FY23 Airside 3 Ramp Slab Replacement, Orlando
International Airport

Consultant’s proposal, dated March 10, 2023, is to provide Construction Phase Owner's
Authorized Representative (OAR) services for the construction phase of the referenced project.

If approved, these services would be effective the date of Construction Committee Approval.

This continuing consultant was selected for this task based on (4 all that apply):
[] Experience X] Available Personnel X] Current Workload
[ ] Expertise X Equitable Distribution [] Other:

The DBE participation has been reviewed by the Office of Small Business Development. Their
findings and recommendation are attached.

Funding is from previously approved capital expenditure funds and_a_FElorida Department of
Transportation grant, to the igible. Funding source verified by | #lebvwe Hlariznezg
of Construction Finance on | 03/23 / 23 Bas correct and available. a
It is respectfully requested that the Construction Committee approve an Addendum to the

Continuing Program and Project Management Services with The Roderick Group, Inc., dba
Ardmore Roderick for the services contained herein and the amount as shown below:

Not to Exceed Fees $86,745.00
Lump Sum Fees $0.00
Not to Exceed Expenses $2,347.00
TOTAL $89,092.00
AAC — Compliance Review Date MPG 3/23/23
AAC = Funding Eligibility Review Date 3/23/23

Greater Orlando Aviation Authority (Rev. 1/6/22)
Construction Committee Memorandums EDC-18a

EXHIBIT A



H———————————————————————————————q

y /] \_

Ardmé)re Loderick

March 10, 2023

Mr. Scott Shedek

Director of Construction

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY
11314 Terminal C Service Road

Orlando, FL 32824

Subject: H-00328 FY23 AS 3 Ramp Slab Rehabilitation
Orlando International Airport (MCO)

Dear Mr. Shedek,

Ardmore Roderick is pleased to submit this proposal to provide Construction Phase OAR Project
Management services for the above referenced project at the Orlando International Airport. This proposal
has been prepared based on our understanding of the requested scope of work.

The scope of our services for the proposed project will consist of providing assistance to the GOAA staff
in the areas of construction project management, project control, contract administration, laboratory
testing services by Elipsis Engineering, and construction coordination in support of the H-00328 FY23 AS
3 Ramp Slab Rehabilitation project Areas 1, 2 & 3. Alternate 1 (Area 4) and Alternate 2 (Area 5) are not
included in this proposal.

Our estimated man-hour requirements and applicable unit rates for completion of the project are
attached to this proposal. The total contract value is estimated at $89,092.00. This amount consists of
$86,745.00 for Not to Exceed Fees and $2,347.00 for Not to Exceed Expenses.

The services for this project will be performed in accordance with the provisions of GOAA's standard
agreement for professional services and as indicated in the attached project schedule showing the
proposed staffing levels for the duration of the project.

We appreciate the opportunity to present this proposal and we look forward to working with GOAA on
this most important project. Should you have any questions or if we may be of further assistance, do not
hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Ardmore Roderick

Digitally signed by Weston D. Parker, P.E.
DN: C=US, E=Wparker@ardmoreroderick.com,

Weston D. Parker’ P.E.. 0=Ardmore Roderick, OU=OMP-CM, CN="Weston

D. Parker, P.E."
Date: 2023.03.20 14:40:41-05'00"

Weston Parker, PE
Vice President, Aviation

P:321.430.6710 3361 Rouse Road
F:773.289.0567 Suite 140
www.ArdmoreRoderick.com Orlando, Florida 32817


http:2023.03.20
mailto:E=Wparker@ardmoreroderick.com
http:2,347.00
http:86,745.00
http:89,092.00

Greater Orlando Aviation Authority
Orlando International Airport

H-00328-Airside 3 Ramp Slab Rehabilitation 3/10/2023
OAR Staffing Estimate
Role Individual Firm 2023 2024 Total
Apr | May [ Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar

Project Manager Colin Paterson  |Ardmore Roderick 13 20 16 16 30 16 111
Senior Inspector Tony Odendahl |Ardmore Roderick 30 | 138 | 132 | 126 | 42 468
Senior Inspector Elipsis Elipsis 10 46 44 42 14 156
Senior Inspector Rich Dobbins GClI 10 20 30

Total Staff Hours 63 | 224 | 192 | 184 | 86 16 765




Greater Orlando Aviation Authority
Orlando International Airport

H-00328-Airside 3 Ramp Slab Rehabilitation 3/10/2023
OAR Staffing Estimate
Role | Individual Firm | Hourly Rate | Total Hours [  Total Fee

Staffing:

Project Manager Colin Paterson Ardmore Roderick $ 147.00 1111 $ 16,317.00

Senior Inspector Tony Odendahl Ardmore Roderick $ 110.00 468| $ 51,480.00

Senior Inspector Elipsis Elipsis $ 103.00 156] $ 16,068.00

Senior Inspector Rich Dobbins GCl $ 96.00 30| $ 2,880.00

Subtotal 765| S 86,745.00
Reimbursable Expenses:
Laboratory Testing Services [Laboratory Elipsis $ 2,347.00
Subtotal S 2,347.00
Total: | S 89,092.00
DBE / MWBE / LDB Participation
Firm DBE MWABE LDB Fee % Participation

Elipsis X $18,415.00 21%

GCl X $ 2,880.00 3%
0%
0%
0%

Total: 24%




TRUTH IN NEGOTIATION CERTIFICATION

The Consultant hereby certifies, covenants, and warrants that wage rates and other factual unit costs
supporting the compensation for this project's agreement are accurate, complete, and current at the
time of contracting.

The Consultant further agrees that the original agreement price and any additions thereto shall be
adjusted to exclude any significant sums by which the Greater Orlando Aviation Authority determines
the agreement price was increased due to inaccurate, incomplete, or noncurrent wage rates and other
factual unit costs. All such agreement adjustments shall be made within one (1) year following the end
of the contract. For purposes of this certificate, the end of the agreement shall be deemed to be the
date of final billing or acceptance of the work by the Greater Orlando Aviation Authority, whichever is
later.

Consultant: Ardmore Roderick

Digitally signed by Weston D. Parker, P.E
DN: C=US, E=Wparker@ardmoreroderick.com,

Weston D. Parker’ P.E. O=Ardmore Roderick, OU=OMP-CM, CN="Weston D.

B . Parker, P.E
y . Date: 2023.03.20 14:41:12-05'00"

Print Name: Weston Parker, PE

Date:



http:2023.03.20
mailto:E=Wparker@ardmoreroderick.com

FlIPSIS ENGNEERING s CONSULTING,LLC

March 10, 2023

Ardmore Roderick
11306 Terminal C Service Road
Orlando, FL 32824

Attention: Colin Paterson
cpaterson@ardmoreroderick.com

Reference:  Laboratory Testing, Inspection & Engineering Services
(OIA) H-00328, Airside 3 Ramp Slab Rehabilitation
EEC PRO 189

Dear Mr. Paterson:

Elipsis Engineering & Consulting (EEC) is pleased to submit to you this unit rate proposal
for engineering, laboratory testing and inspection services at the OIA H-00328, Airside 3
Ramp Slab Rehabilitation project. Attached you will find Exhibit One which denotes our
estimated quantities and unit rates of lab services based upon information provided in the
bid documents issued on January 18, 2023. Also, our phone conversation on 3/10/2023
confirmed that you are requesting laboratory testing services, field and engineering
services for this project according to the P-306 and P-501 sections of the project manual
where it is stated that the contractor will transport samples to the OAR laboratory for
testing.

Elipsis Engineering & Consulting is an engineering consulting firm that was founded by a
professional team with the experience that our clients need to accomplish successful
projects and provides the highest quality service that each of our clients deserve. EEC’s
extensive experience and knowledge in each of these fields allows us to present
innovative and superior solutions to engineering and construction projects. We are known
for our unbeatable turnaround time and excellent customer service. We are ready, willing,
and able to provide our services to you!

We appreciate the opportunity to submit our proposal to you. Should you have any
questions concerning this information please do not hesitate to call. We look forward to
working with you.

Sincerely,

Elipsis E_nginccring & Consulting, LLC

M N B e
Sarah M. Blake

President
Attachments:  Exhibit 1

Proposal accepted by (PRINT)

Title

taying a new foundation {or growth, one job at a time!
530 S. Main Street, Winter Garden, Florida 34787 = Phone: 407-982-7275 Fax: 407-429-3791
www.elipsisec.com = DBE/MWABE Certified


http:www.elipsisec.com
mailto:cpaterson@ardmoreroderick.com

FlIPSIS ENGNEERING s CONSULTING,LLC

EXHIBIT One
Materials Testing Services
March 10, 2023

EEC PRO 189
Task Unit Quantity Unit Cost Cost
LABORATORY SERVICES
Lean Concrete Compressive Strength Cylinders (P-306-6.1) each 16 $40.00 $640.00
Concrete Beam Flexural Strength Test (P-501-3.3) each 16 $75.00 $1,200.00
FIELD SERVICES
Engineering Technician (if necessary for testing or sample transportation) hour $83.00
Senior Inspector (if necessary for supplemental inspection services) hour 156 $103.00 | $16,068.00
ENGINEERING SERVICES
Project Engineer (review and sign reports) hour 3 $169.00 $507.00
Proposed Budget Total $18,415.00

NOTES:

1. P-306 and P-501 sections of the Project Manual require the contractor to transport samples to OAR laboratory for testing.
2. Laboratory Services rates listed above DO NOT include field sampling or transportation of samples to the OAR laboratory.
3. Field Services rates listed above would be applied in addition to the proposed budget total, if requested.

taying a new foundation {or growth, one job at a time!

530 S. Main Street, Winter Garden, Florida 34787 = Phone: 407-982-7275 Fax: 407-429-3791
www.elipsisec.com = DBE/MWABE Certified


http:www.elipsisec.com

Elipsis Engineering and Consulting Rate Review
2/24/2023
Anser Advisory

METHODOLOGY:
Anser used the multiplier approach to determine the billing rates associated with the
positions submitted by Elipsis. Base rates are derived from comparable market based

salary

data for same or similar positions from a national subscription service and the multiplier
used for the calculations is the currently approved multiplier for Elipsis found in GOAA iPro

system.

Positions and Rates recommended by Anser Advisory:

POSITION RATE
Principal Engineer 237.00
Project Engineer 169.00
Project Manager 150.00
Compliance Specialist/Contract Support Specialist 106.00
Threshold Inspector 103.00
Sr. Inspector 103.00
Inspector 87.00
Sr. Engineering Technician 99.00
Engineering Technician 83.00



GClre

February 27, 2023

Colin Paterson

Project Manager

Ardmore Roderick

11336 Terminal C Service Road
Orlando, FL 32824

Subject: H-0328 — FY23 AS3 Ramp Slab Rehab
Orlando International Airport

Dear Mr. Paterson:

GCl Inc. is pleased to submit this proposal to provide OAR Inspection services for the above-referenced
project at the Orlando International Airport. This proposal has been prepared based on our understanding
of the requested scope of work.

The scope of services for the proposed project work will consist of providing assistance to the Ardmore
Roderick staff for construction inspection and coordination services for day shift construction activities.

Our estimated man-hour requirements and applicable unit rates for completion of the project are attached

to this proposal. The total additional contract value is estimated at $2,880.00. This amount consists of
$2,880.00 for Not to Exceed Fees and $0.00 for Not to Exceed Expenses.

The services for this project will be performed in accordance with the provisions of GOAA’s standard
agreement for professional services and as indicated in the attached project schedule showing the
proposed staffing levels for the duration of the project.

We appreciate the opportunity to present this proposal and we look forward to working with Ardmore
Roderick on this important project. Should you have any questions or if we may be of further assistance,
do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

GCl Inc.

%E;gwusu AW

Managing Principal

Program/Project Management  Construction Management Consultant « Owner’s Authorized Representative ¢
Maintenance Management Consultant « Construction Engineering and Inspection

Headquarters: 2290 North Ronald Reagan Blvd., Suite 100, Longwood, FL 32750 * Phone 407°3316332 * Fax 407-331-9066
Offices: * Orlando *Tampa » New Orleans



Orlando International Airport

H-0238 - AS3 Ramp Slab Rehab 02/27/23
R1
Construction Phase OAR Staffing Estimate
o . 2023
Role Individual Firm YT oy T Total
Senior Inspector - Civil Rich Dobbyn GCl 10 20 30
TOTAL STAFF HOURS 10 20 0 30

3/17/2023 9:03 AM

GCl Incorporated



Orlando International Airport

H-0238 - AS3 Ramp Slab Rehab 27-Feb-23
R1
Construction Phase OAR Staffing Estimate
Role Firm Hourly Rate Total Hours Total Fee
Senior Inspector - Civil GCl $96.00 30 $2,880
SUBTOTAL 30 $2,880
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES:
$0
$0
SUBTOTAL $0
TOTAL: $2,880
MWBE/LDB PARTICIPATION: % Participation
$0 0.0% $0
SUBTOTAL $0
3/17/20239:03 AM GCI Incorporated




TRUTH IN NEGOTIATION CERTIFICATION

The Consultant hereby certifies, covenants, and warrants that wage rates and other factual unit costs

supporting the compensation for this project’s agreement are accurate, complete, and current at the
time of contracting.

The Consultant further agrees that the original agreement price and any additions thereto shall be
adjusted to exclude any significant sums by which the Greater Orlando Aviation Authority determines
the agreement price was increased due to inaccurate, incomplete, or noncurrent wage rates and other
factual unit costs. All such agreement adjustments shall be made within one (1) year following the end
of the contract. For purposes of this certificate, the end of the agreement shall be deemed to be the

date of final billing or acceptance of the work by the Greater Orlando Aviation Authority, whichever is
later.

Consultant: (\()ECI, Inc.
\_ | \
By: UMW"’M

Print Name: Jamie McGonagill

Date: February 27, 2023




J_ MONLAY 1304 ALNNOD (v g 1 ¥4 0 1 4} v
=E°>‘ - > . B... i v e ¥ O AINNOD NOILViHDdSNVAL
P —— {\ A5 Y AH..\ A FTUANOSHIVF
e i < (YWY

uoyviodsunif Jo Eu....ﬂ? nuuu..ag :.....auuwh@ m«ﬂﬂ ‘HIIWS \* vﬁﬂ@ IDIA

M|
06615 0gE1H¢€

‘SHAOD SOIVN AHA0dddV

e N
=

9 LYV YA 6¥ A0 SINAWTIINOTY AHL SLATAW

ONI 'TVNOLLVNYALNI SINV.LTASNOD HOALOHAD

ANMQISITY JO )eIYNId)
(A4 @) 2stadaayuy ssouisng pagejueApesi(q

wmibon g wonvalfinag). peyiy vpmys:
_ p — yodiy - P
41004

ALRIOHLNY NOUVIAY — — [euoneua| Lo

| OGNYTHO HALVID = = edue] s G ﬂﬁﬁuzs:

wZ} 19qUIBAON U0 Ajjenuuy - 31va ANVSHIAINNY




A <4-0a4
Jobeuely uonesuie) 394

UIWS BLOJOIA

"SI [} O1EIS 10p

[PHHe534d liews eIA 10 /¢/#-#11#(0G8) 1e sn Joejuo)

"}S00 ou
Je 80UB)SISSE [Boluyoe) pue [eusbeuew Buusyo ‘s|gejieAe ale sIapInoid #9iaies oddng 3gQ sjuswedsq ay L

‘A1oyoali oY) ybnoayy
(s)ea.e xuom 9|qibije Ajnuapi pue ‘snjejs uonesyiuss 3gq S,w.l eyj AJLIaA jSnw SJUBYNSUCD pue SI0j0BJJU0D SWilid

JRIo108IISSoUISNgooIIOAIUNHOAa0)[enbI/sn [ 9Je}s JOp qeMMMy/-any
“jul| Bumol|o) 8y} Je pesseode aq Ued yojym A1ojoaiig 39Q S,epHold Ul pajsl| St w8y |

"sjep AlesIaAluUUR 8U} JO doUBApE Ul seljjiqisuodsal 418y} JO palijou 8 [|IM SJIaUMQ "82140 SIY)
ybnouy} Ajjenuue Aqibye Guuiejurew wuy ayj uodn jusbunuod si )| SIFAX U Soop UuonResil 3490

‘gz Hed uonenbey |eleped jo
apoD 617 UM ddoueploade ul (3g(Q) asudisjuz ssauisng pabejueapesiq e se (dOn) welbold uonesyia)d peyiun

SEplioj Jspun peuped useq seyN| TYNOILVYNYILNI SINVLINSNOO HO3103d9



uonedy1Ie) Had
so3Q AnunproddQ jenbg
‘Aloroulg

€702/9/Z1 S1 9k Aresioatuuy Jnox -ofqesydde se ‘((GON) uonese[os a3uey) oN oA passaoosd aaey o
(sn-ayes10p@AIsH DA ) SN[ a1ess10p@APH MDA g ‘Wold [rewy
JuswaSpajmooy uoneleda( asuey)) oN :193lgng

<Wod puud3@)Sulueweo> Suluewy nSOMQ 0],

(00:S0-LIND) IV €56 TT/6T/11 ¥1ed
sn'grarersop@dio 18D dd (wolg
........ oFessow peuIdLI() ~-------

30143(T 4171 D SO At Wodf 3G

We Gg:1| 2202 '6Z AON ‘en] :ejeqg
jJuswabpamounoy uonesepaq abueyn oN M4 3oefgng
‘woa’joe@nL61ies o),
‘woo punb@BulueleO o]



Greater Orlando Aviation Authority

Orlando International Airport
Staff Extension Forecast
Ardmore Roderick

3/10/2023
Name Position Project # Project Description 2023 Total
Status Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct
Colin Paterson |Project Manager [V-00986 |approved |AS4 Delta Club Window Replacement-Design | 36.3 36.27
H-00328 |proposal |FY23 AS 3 Ramp Slab Rehabilitation 13 20 16 16 30 16 111
Total:| 36.3 13 20 16 16 30 16 147.27
Tony Odendahl [Senior Inspector |H-00328 |future FY23 AS 3 Ramp Slab Rehabilitation 30 | 138 ] 132 | 126 | 42 468
Total: 30 | 138 | 132 | 126 [ 42 468
Total OAR Staff Hours 36.3 43 | 158 | 148 | 142 | 72 16 615.27




GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY

Orlando International Airport
5850-B Cargo Road
Orlando, Florida 32827-4399

MEMORANDUM

To: Members of the Construction Committee

From: Edelis Molina, Sr. Small Business Administrator

Date: March 28, 2023

Re: Request for Approval of an Addendum to the Continuing Program and Project Management Services with

The Roderick Group, Inc., dba Ardmore Roderick for Construction Phase Owner's Authorized
Representative Services for H-00328 FY23 Airside 3 Ramp Slab Replacement, Orlando International

We have reviewed the qualifications of the subject contract’'s DBE specifications and determined that, The
Roderick Group, Inc. dba Ardmore Roderick proposes 24% DBE participation on this addendum.

Our analysis indicates that The Roderick Group, Inc. dba Ardmore Roderick is eligible for award of the subject
addendum.



(49Y10 B UBILIBWY BAIEN ‘UBILIBWY BB UBISEINE) ‘UBdLIBWY J141DEd UBISY ‘UBILISWY 1UBUIIU0IQNS URISY ‘UBdLIBWY dluedsiH ‘Ueduawy yde|g “8°9) swui4 Sd/3 pue sioldejuodgns 3ga o Aluapi aya Ajpads anoge 2°g pue "a°g sway| uj ,

juswpedaq ssaulsng ||BWS JO JUBPISId 3DIA ‘BUIUIOA °| 981039 oy
€2/82/€0 9leg DUIjOW SI{apT  :@4njeusiS
1931102 S| JUBWIYILIID S} PUD WLIOL SIY} UO Papn|Iul uoipwIoful 3y} 3oy3 Af1343 |

119BJ3U0) SWIIJ JO JUIIIDG 119BJ3U0) SWIIJ JO JUIIIDG
119843U00GNS J0 JUNOWY
:(s)wo3p yaom :(s)way ya0Mm
:Amuap, 2'9 :Auapl, '€
:auoydaja] :auoydaja]
:diz ‘a1e1s ‘Avd :diz ‘a1e1s ‘Avd
1$S3UppY 1$S3UppY
paydene aas aseald dWeN :awep
JUB}NSUOIQNS 3GQ JO SSAIPPY pue awep 'q'9 1039813U00gNS 39 JO SSAIPPY Pue dWeN ‘q'E
0T£9-0€t (TZ€) :ouoydaja) :auoydajaL
LT8Z€ epHo[d ‘opueliQ :diz ‘@1e1s ‘A1) :diz ‘21835 “ANd
0V 23INS PEOY 9SNOY TIEE :SSAUPPY 'ss2UppY
32119p0Y 210WpIY Bqp *2U| ‘dNoID YI1I2POY YL :aweN :awep
1UOIBIIOJU| W4 SAJINIDS [eUOISSaj0d / SuaauiSug *q 9 :UOIBWLIOHU| JOJIBIIUOD SWILI] "'
%ve nsay [en1dy  00'S62TC uonedpnJed 390 [e101 — umsayenpy - uopediiled 3gd (€301
T unsaypenpdvy BYo T ynsaypendvy By
Jnsay [enpy - uedLIBWY dAIEN 1|nsay |eny uedLIBWY dAIEeN
ynsay ey - uesLIaWY dluedsiy - jnsay ey uedLIBWY dluedsiy
%IC jnsay |enY 00°STY'ST uedLIBWY 3BWa4 UBISEINE) - jnsay leny uedLIBWY 3jBWa4 UeISEINE)
T %E  unsay|endvy 00088C uedLaWY yoe|g T ynsaypemdy uesLaWY Yoe|g
- %0 jnsay leny - UBdLIBWY JUBUIIUOIGNS UBISY - jnsay eny UBdLIBWY JUBUIIUOIGNS UBISY
jnsay lendy - uedLIBWY J11DB] UBISY - jnsay ey uedLIBWY J11DBd UBISY
:uonejuasaiday dnouo Aq |eoo 3gq 'S :uonejuasaiday dnoao Aq |eoo 3gQ ‘¢
00'260'68$ :Junowy wnpuappy :Junowy wnpuappy
:UOIBWLIOU] SBDINIDS |BUOISSJ0Id/SulaauiSu] :UOIIBWLIOU| UOIINIISUOD T

JodJly [euojeusdlu| opuepQ ‘Quawade|day qels dwey € IpISIY EZA4 8ZE00-H 10§ SIIIAIDS SA1IRIUISIIADY PAzZIIOYINY S JDUMQ dSBYJ UOIINIISUOD)

10} YOLIBPOY dJowply eqp “dul ‘dnoi HOLIBPOY BYL YUM SDIAIBS Juswadeuely 1d3foud pue wesSoid Suinuiuo) ayl o1 wnpuappy ue jo |enosddy Joy 1sanbay laquinN g awen 32a(oud
£T8ZE 14 ‘opuejiQ ‘pienajnog enbng yar auQ :Ssalppy
0€TL-S28 (Lov) ‘0N auoydafa L oduly [euoneusalu| opueliQ ‘Hodury jo sweN

"S3IAIE S3IAISS [eUOISSa}0id/ BUIIaaUIBUT pUe UOIONIISU0) Hodal 03 pasn aq pjnoys Wioj SIyL

Y04 SIHL 3131dINOD 3SVI1d
S12310¥d A3ANNd A11vH¥3A3d Y04 WHO4 NOILVZITILN 3940




DBE Subcontractor/Subconsultant Certification

Project Name & Number: |Request for Approval of an Addendum to the Continuing Program and Project Management Services with The
Roderick Group, Inc., dba Ardmore Roderick for Construction Phase Owner’s Authorized Representative Services for H-

Prime Firm: The Roderick Group, Inc. dba Ardmore Roderick

Addendum Amount: $89,092.00

Company Name L. ) ) ) )
Elipsis Engineering & Consulting, LLC Geotech Consultants International, Inc., DBA GClI Inc.

Address 530 S Main Street 2290 North Ronald Reagan Blvd., Suite 100

City, State, Zip Winter Garden, FL 34787 Longwood, FL 32750

Phone 407-982-7275 407-331-6332

Identity Caucasian Female American Black American

Work Item Testing Services / Senior Inspector Senior Inspector

Amount of Subcontract 18,415.00 2,880.00

Percentage 20.7% 3.2%

Company Name

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone

Identity

Work Item

Amount of Subcontract

Percentage

Company Name

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone

Identity

Work Item

Amount of Subcontract

Percentage

Company Name

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone

Identity

Work Item

Amount of Subcontract

Percentage

$21,295.00 24%
89,092.00




